PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL A. FERKANY	04/15/2005
PATRICIA ANN FERKANY	04/15/2005
AMELIA FERKANY	04/15/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MPM CREATIONS, LLC
Street Address:	1153 PINECREST DRIVE
City:	WHITE LAKE
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48386

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11116605

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)522-5657

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 734-522-0920

Email: CWCHANDLER@AOL.COM
Correspondent Name: CHARLES W. CHANDLER
Address Line 1: 33150 SCHOOLCRAFT
Address Line 4: LIVONIA, MICHIGAN 48150

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHARLES W. CHANDLER

Total Attachments: 1

source=fmc-100 assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 015999 FRAME: 0598

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Michael A. Ferkany, Ferkany have invented a TOOL FOR REMONDER FOR HOLDING GAS FILLING NOZZLE application for Letters Patent on April (We hereby authorized to prosecute said application as soon as	OVING AUTOMOBILE GAS CAP OPEN for which we have made 25 , 2005, Serial No. orize our attorney Charles W. ation to here insert the filing date		
WHEREAS, MPM Creations, LLC, a I State of Michigan, having a principal place of White Lake, Michigan 48386, desires to acquir in and to said invention.	business at 1153 Pinecrest Drive,		
NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, Michael A. Ferkany, Patricia Ann Ferkany and Amelia Ferkany, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said corporation its successors, and assigns, all rights, title, and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to said invention as described in the above-identified patent application, and to any improvements on said invention heretofore or hereafter, and any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States or foreign, granted upon any such applications or for the inventions described therein, and any reissues or extensions of said patents; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said United States applications to said Company as assignee thereof.			
	Michael A. Ferkany		
Date: <u>04/15/2005</u>	Patricia Ann Ferkany		
Date: 04/15/05	Amelia Ferkany		

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/11/2005 REEL: 015999 FRAME: 0599